Vol. 18(14), pp. 307-315, 3 April, 2019
DOI: 10.5897/AJB2018.16557
Article Number: 6948BBD60595
ISSN: 1684-5315
Copyright ©2019
Author(s) retain the copyright of this article
African Journal of Biotechnology

Shanxi province using RT-PCR and Western blotting
(Figure 1).
Complete genomic sequence of WYMV-ZZ and its
comparison with other six isolates
The genomic RNA sequence of WYMV-ZZ was obtained
from the wheat sample by amplification of four
overlapping cDNA fragments for RNA1 and two
overlapping cDNA fragments for RNA2 using the primer
pairs WY1001F/WY11920R, WY11858F/WY13832R,
WY13578F/WY15446R, WY15378F/HC511-BHR for
RNA1,  and   WY2001F/WY22012R,  WY21927F/HC511-
Zhang et al.         309
Table 1. Primers used for RT-PCR and determining full-length sequences.
Primer  Sequence (5-3)  Genomic position
WY1001F  AAA AATAAATAACACAGACCAAAACCATCAAAACG (+)  RNA1, 1-36 nt
WY11920R  TGATACAAGCCTGGATCCGTTGC (-)  RNA1, 1920-1898 nt
WY11858F  CACGCAATGGATCCAGGCTTCATA (+) RNA1, 1858-1881 nt
WY13832R  CTGGCTCTGCGCGGTCTGATATCTT  RNA1, 3832-3808 nt
WY13578F  TATTGAAGATGACTCCAGCGATG (+) RNA1, 3578-3600 nt
WY15446R  AACTTCCTGCTCGCTGAGATGTGC  RNA1, 5446-5423 nt
WY15378F  ACTTCCGCCGGACCAAGCTACCAG (+) RNA1, 5378-5401 nt
WY2001F  AAAATAAAACCACCACAAACAAAAC (+) RNA2, 1-26nt
WY22012R  CTGAATTGTTGCTGGTGAGACATCAT  RNA2, 2102-2077 nt
WY21927F  GAAATCTCCAAGAGCTTCAAGCAGTCA (+) RNA2, 1927-1953 nt
HC511-BHR  GGATATCTGCAGGATCCAAGC (-) universal primer